AGENDA

16 November 2016

41°* Meeting of the Radiation Safety Standards Committee (RASSC)

21-23 November 2016

Vienna International Centre
Boardroom M3, Building M

Monday 21 November 2016 at 14:00

Tuesday 22 November - all day

R1.

R1.1

R1.2

R1.3

R1.4

R1.5

R1.6

R2.

R2.1

R2.2

R3.

R3.1

R3.2

Opening of the Meeting

Introduction and Welcome

Chairmen’s Introduction

Adoption of the Agenda

Approval of the Chairman’s Report of RASSC 40
Administrative Arrangements

Actions from RASSC 40

General Safety Standards Issues

Report of the meetings of the Chairs and of the Commission
on Safety Standards

Update on the Status of the NSS-OUI Platform

Safety Standards for Approval

DS434 SG: Radiation Safety of Radioisotope
Production Facilities
(also to EPReSC, NUSSC, TRANSSC, WASSC
and NSGC)

DS449 SG: Format and Content of the Safety

Analysis Report for Nuclear Power Plants
(also to EPReSC, NUSSC, WASSC and NSGC)

For approval
For approval
For information

For information

For information

For information

For submission to
Member States for
comment

For submission to
Member States for
comment

M. Pinak, SH-RSM
G.Massera
G.Massera
G.Massera

T. Colgan

T. Colgan

D. Delattre

D. Delattre

. Gusev

P. Villalibre



R3.3

R3.4

R4.

R4.1

R4.2

R4.3

R5.

R5.1

R5.2

R5.3

R5.4

R5.5

DS468 SG: Remediation Process for Areas with
Residual Radioactive Material (revision of
WS-G-3.1)
(also to WASSC and NSGC)

DS478 SR: Safety of Nuclear Fuel Cycle Facilities
(also to EPReSC, NUSSC, TRANSSC, WASSC
and NSGC)

DPPs for Approval

DS500 SG: Implementation of the Clearance
Concept (revision of RS-G-1.7)
(also to TRANSSC and WASSC)

DS499 SG: Application of the Concept of
Exemption including Criteria for Trade in
Contaminated Commodities (revision of
RS-G-1.7)

(also to TRANSSC and WASSC)

DS502 SG: Continuous Improvement of
Operational Safety Performance in Nuclear
Power Plants
(also to NUSSC, TRANSSC and WASSC)

Other Safety Standards Issues

Development of Guidance on Regulatory Control and
Radiation Safety for Radiotracers

Guidance on Living in a Contaminated Environment

Development of a Safety Report on Radiation
Protection in Dental Radiology

Development of a Safety Report on Recording,
Tracking, and Managing Patient Exposure Data in
Medical Imaging

Update on the Development of Supplementary
Guidance to the Code on the Management of Disused
Radioactive Sources

16 November 2016

For submission to
Member States for
comment

For submission to
the CSS for
endorsement

For submission to
the CSS

For submission to

the CSS

For submission to
the CSS

For information

For discussion

For information

For information

For information

M. Roberts
T. Yankovich

R. Gater

V. Ljubenov

l. Gusev

D. Zahradka

T. Colgan

G. Proehl

J. Vassileva

J. Vassileva

H. Mansoux



R6.

R6.1

R6.2

R7.

R7.1

R7.2

R7.3

R7.4

National Implementation of the IAEA Safety Standards

Implementation of the IAEA Safety standards in
Romania

Implementation of the IAEA Safety Standards in
Switzerland

Nuclear Security Documents for Clearance

NSTO44 Draft Implementing Guide: Security of
Radioactive  Material in  Transport

(also to EPReSC, TRANSSC and NSGC)

NST048  Draft Implementing Guide: Security of
Radioactive Material in Use and in Storage
and of Associated Facilities (revision of
Nuclear Security Series No. 11)

(also to NUSSC, RASSC, WASSC and NSGC)
NSTO45 Computer Security for Nuclear Security
(also to EPReSC, NUSSC, TRANSSC, WASSC

and NSGC)

NSTO51  Security during the Lifetime of a Nuclear

Facility

Wednesday 23 November 09:00 to 13:00

R8.

R8.1

R8.2

R8.3

R8.4

R8.5

R8.6

R8.7

Topical Session: Implementation of the International Basic Safety Standards

Chair: Sigurdur Magnusson, Iceland

Work of the IACRS Task Group
Engaging the Health Sector in BSS Implementation

Implementation of the BSS in Medicine. Challenges
and Strategies in the Americas

ILO Activities to support Implementation of the BSS

Transposition and Implementation of the European
BSS

The Key Issues for IRPA

Discussion

16 November 2016

For information

For information

For publication

For publication

For submission to

Member States for

comment

For submission to

Member States for

comment

For information
For information

For information

For information

For information

For information

Z. Ghitulescu

A. Leupin

M. Shannon

C. George

D. Dudenhoeffer

A. Garrett

T. Colgan
M. Perez

P. Jimenez

S. Niu

S. Mundigl!

R. Coates



R8.8

R8.9

R9.

Invited Presentation: Addressing the Key Challenges in
Radiological Protection

Discussion

Reports from International Organizations

16 November 2016

C. Cousins

Reports from International Organizations will be posted on the RASSC website in advance of the meeting.

These will be open for discussion, but no formal presentations are envisaged

R9.1
R9.2
R9.3
R9.4
R9.5

R9.6
R9.7
R9.8

R9.9
R9.10

R9.11
R9.12
R9.13
R9.14
R9.15
R9.16

R10.

R10.1
R10.2
R10.3
R10.4

Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations (FAO)
International Labour Organization (ILO)

Pan American Health Organization (PAHO)

United Nations Environment Program (UNEP)

United Nations Scientific Committee on the Effects of Atomic
Radiation (UNSCEAR)

World Health Organization (WHO)
European Commission (EC)

Nuclear Energy Agency / Organization for Economic Co-operation
and Development (NEA/OECD)

European Nuclear Installation Safety Standards Initiative (ENISS)

Heads of the European Radiological protection Competent Authorities
(HERCA)

International Commission on Radiological Protection (ICRP)
International Radiation Protection Association (IRPA)
International Source Suppliers and Producers Association (ISSPA)
International Standards Organization (I1SO)

World Nuclear Association (WNA)

International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC)

Closing of the Meeting
Any other business

Dates of Future Meetings
Conclusions of the Meeting

Closing

C.Blackburn
S. Niu

P. Jimenez
M. Crick

M. Crick

M. Perez
S. Mundigl!

E. Lazo

B. Lorenz

K. Petrova

C.Clement
R. Coates

W. Fasten
A. Rannou
B. Shah

P. Chiaro

G. Massera
T. Colgan
G. Massera

M. Pinak
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Next Committee Meetings

2016

NUSSC 42 28 November — 2 December 2016
WASSC 42 28 November — 2 December 2016
EPReSC 3 29 November — 1 December 2016
2017

RASSC 42 12-16 June 2017 (provisional)
RASSC 43 13—-17 November 2017 (provisional)

Other Committees

CSS 41 18-21 April 2017 (provisional)
EPReSC 6—9 June 2017 (provisional)

WASSC 43 12-16 June 2017 (provisional)
NUSSC 43 19-23 June 2017 (provisional)
NSGC 11 19-23 June 2017 (provisional)

TRANSSC 34 10-14 July 2017 (provisional)




