AGENDA

41st Meeting of the Radiation Safety Standards Committee (RASSC)

21-23 November 2016 Vienna International Centre Boardroom M3, Building M

Monday 21 November 2016 at 14:00

Tuesday 22 November – all day

Tuesday 22 November – all day				
R1.	Opening of the Meeting			
R1.1	Introduction and Welcome M. Pinak, SH-		M. Pinak, SH-RSM	
R1.2	Chairmen's Introduction		G.Massera	
R1.3	Adoption	of the Agenda	For approval	G.Massera
R1.4	Approval	of the Chairman's Report of RASSC 40	For approval	G.Massera
R1.5	Administ	rative Arrangements	For information	T. Colgan
R1.6	Actions f	rom RASSC 40	For information	T. Colgan
R2.	General S	afety Standards Issues		
R2.1	Report of the meetings of the Chairs and of the Commission For informat on Safety Standards		For information	D. Delattre
R2.2	Update on the Status of the NSS-OUI Platform For information		For information	D. Delattre
R3.	Safety Standards for Approval			
R3.1	DS434	SG: Radiation Safety of Radioisotope Production Facilities (also to EPReSC, NUSSC, TRANSSC, WASSC and NSGC)	For submission to Member States for comment	I. Gusev
R3.2	DS449	SG: Format and Content of the Safety Analysis Report for Nuclear Power Plants (also to EPReSC, NUSSC, WASSC and NSGC)	For submission to Member States for comment	P. Villalibre

R3.3	DS468	SG: Remediation Process for Areas with Residual Radioactive Material (revision of WS-G-3.1) (also to WASSC and NSGC)	For submission to Member States for comment	M. Roberts T. Yankovich
R3.4	DS478	SR: Safety of Nuclear Fuel Cycle Facilities (also to EPReSC, NUSSC, TRANSSC, WASSC and NSGC)	For submission to the CSS for endorsement	R. Gater

R4.	DPPs for	Approval		
R4.1	DS500	SG: Implementation of the Clearance Concept (revision of RS-G-1.7) (also to TRANSSC and WASSC)	For submission to the CSS	V. Ljubenov
R4.2	DS499	SG: Application of the Concept of Exemption including Criteria for Trade in Contaminated Commodities (revision of RS-G-1.7) (also to TRANSSC and WASSC)	For submission to the CSS	I. Gusev
R4.3	DS502	SG: Continuous Improvement of Operational Safety Performance in Nuclear Power Plants (also to NUSSC, TRANSSC and WASSC)	For submission to the CSS	D. Zahradka

R5.	Other Safety Standards Issues		
R5.1	Development of Guidance on Regulatory Control and Radiation Safety for Radiotracers	For information	T. Colgan
R5.2	Guidance on Living in a Contaminated Environment	For discussion	G. Proehl
R5.3	Development of a Safety Report on Radiation Protection in Dental Radiology	For information	J. Vassileva
R5.4	Development of a Safety Report on Recording, Tracking, and Managing Patient Exposure Data in Medical Imaging	For information	J. Vassileva
R5.5	Update on the Development of Supplementary Guidance to the Code on the Management of Disused Radioactive Sources	For information	H. Mansoux

R6.	National Implementation of the IAEA Safety Standards		
R6.1	Implementation of the IAEA Safety standards in Romania	For information	Z. Ghitulescu
R6.2	Implementation of the IAEA Safety Standards in Switzerland	For information	A. Leupin

R7.	Nuclear S	ecurity Documents for Clearance		
R7.1	NSTO44	Draft Implementing Guide: Security of Radioactive Material in Transport (also to EPReSC, TRANSSC and NSGC)	For publication	M. Shannon
R7.2	NST048	Draft Implementing Guide: Security of Radioactive Material in Use and in Storage and of Associated Facilities (revision of Nuclear Security Series No. 11) (also to NUSSC, RASSC, WASSC and NSGC)	For publication	C. George
R7.3	NSTO45	Computer Security for Nuclear Security (also to EPReSC, NUSSC, TRANSSC, WASSC and NSGC)	For submission to Member States for comment	D. Dudenhoeffer
R7.4	NST051	Security during the Lifetime of a Nuclear Facility	For submission to Member States for comment	A. Garrett

Wednesday 23 November 09:00 to 13:00

R8.	Topical Session: Implementation of the International Basic Safety Standards Chair: Sigurdur Magnusson, Iceland		
R8.1	Work of the IACRS Task Group	For information	T. Colgan
R8.2	Engaging the Health Sector in BSS Implementation	For information	M. Perez
R8.3	Implementation of the BSS in Medicine. Challenges and Strategies in the Americas	For information	P. Jimenez
R8.4	ILO Activities to support Implementation of the BSS	For information	S. Niu
R8.5	Transposition and Implementation of the European BSS	For information	S. Mundigl
R8.6	The Key Issues for IRPA	For information	R. Coates
R8.7	Discussion		

R8.8 Invited Presentation: Addressing the Key Challenges in
Radiological Protection

C. Cousins

R8.9 Discussion

R9. Reports from International Organizations

Reports from International Organizations will be posted on the RASSC website in advance of the meeting. These will be open for discussion, but no formal presentations are envisaged

R9.1	Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations (FAO) C.Black	
R9.2	International Labour Organization (ILO)	S. Niu
R9.3	Pan American Health Organization (PAHO)	P. Jimenez
R9.4	United Nations Environment Program (UNEP)	M. Crick
R9.5	United Nations Scientific Committee on the Effects of Atomic Radiation (UNSCEAR)	M. Crick
R9.6	World Health Organization (WHO)	M. Perez
R9.7	European Commission (EC)	S. Mundigl
R9.8	Nuclear Energy Agency / Organization for Economic Co-operation and Development (NEA/OECD)	E. Lazo
R9.9	European Nuclear Installation Safety Standards Initiative (ENISS)	B. Lorenz
R9.10	Heads of the European Radiological protection Competent Authorities (HERCA)	K. Petrova
R9.11	International Commission on Radiological Protection (ICRP)	C.Clement
R9.12	International Radiation Protection Association (IRPA)	R. Coates
R9.13	International Source Suppliers and Producers Association (ISSPA)	W. Fasten
R9.14	International Standards Organization (ISO)	A. Rannou
R9.15	World Nuclear Association (WNA)	B. Shah
R9.16	International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC)	P. Chiaro

R10.	Closing of the Meeting	
R10.1	Any other business	G. Massera
R10.2	Dates of Future Meetings	T. Colgan
R10.3	Conclusions of the Meeting	G. Massera
R10.4	Closing	M. Pinak

Next Committee Meetings			
2016			
NUSSC 42	28 November – 2 December 2016		
WASSC 42	28 November – 2 December 2016		
EPReSC 3	29 November – 1 December 2016		
2017	2017		
RASSC 42	12–16 June 2017 (provisional)		
RASSC 43	13–17 November 2017 (provisional)		
Other Committees			
CSS 41	18–21 April 2017 (provisional)		
EPReSC	6–9 June 2017 (provisional)		
WASSC 43	12–16 June 2017 (provisional)		
NUSSC 43	19–23 June 2017 (provisional)		
NSGC 11	19–23 June 2017 (provisional)		
TRANSSC 34	10–14 July 2017 (provisional)		